

**S.C.16(01)2025 CIS 63 of 2025**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.01 dated 30-08-2025

The record is received from the court of the Ld Sessions Judge, Alipore.  
Both the accused are present with their Ld advocate.  
Ld P.P in-charge is present and has filed the letter of appointment.  
I fix up the next date for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.  
To 11-11-2025 for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.