

**S.C.16(01)2025 CIS 63 of 2025**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.02 dated 11-11-2025

Today is fixed for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

Out of 02 accused 01 Deep Sarkar is present with his Ld advocate while rest 01 is absent and has prayed for time to appear.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

Heard. I allow the prayer but with a direction upon both the accused to remain present before this court on the next date fixed without fail.

To 13-01-2026 for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

Surety concerned to ensure their appearance.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.