

**S.C.16(01)2025 CIS 63 of 2025**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.03 dated 13-01-2026

Today is fixed for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

None of the 02 accused has taken any steps. Non appear on calls.

Considering such and also the previous order, issue W/A against both the accused persons.

Also start proceeding against the concerned surety.

To 13-03-2026 for E/R of W/A.

Copy of this order along with the bail bonds be sent to the court of the Ld CJM Alipore.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.