

**S.C.16(01)2025 CIS 63 of 2025**  
**CNR No.WBSP04-000120-2025**  
**J.O Code :- WB01088**

Order no.6 dated 22-04-2026

Today is fixed for appearance positively and hearing of charge.

Both the accused persons are found absent without step as well as on call.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the next date i.d, W/A will be issued.

To 30-06-2026 for appearance positively and hearing of charge i.d necessary order.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.